GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 1172
(To be answered on the 3'¢ March 2016)

SETTING UP OF AVIATION PARK

1172. SHRI PR. SENTHIL NATHAN

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
o191 faaroiar Iph be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to set up flight park/air park in
Gujarat; '

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the special features of the proposed flight park/air park;

(d) whether such park would generate employment opportunities in the
country; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
oI faaTator dTer 3 I it (Dr Mahesh Sharma)

(a): No, Madam. There is no such proposal at present with the Central
Government.
(b) to (e): Do not arise.
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